5

[Apply for Grant - Proud Parenting Program - Board of State and Community Corrections]

Resolution authorizing the Adult Probation Department to submit a grant proposal, to accept funding, and to execute a grant agreement for the Proud Parenting Program administered by the Board of State and Community Corrections.

WHEREAS, The City and County of San Francisco (hereafter referred to as CCSF) desires to participate in the Proud Parenting Program administered by the Board of State and Community Corrections (hereafter referred to as BSCC); and

WHEREAS, The goals of the Proud Parenting Program are to strengthen families by building parental resilience, enhancing knowledge of parenting and child development, nurturing the social and emotional competence of children, forming new social connections, and providing support in times of need; and

WHEREAS, The grant proposal for the Proud Parenting Program administered by the BSCC was prepared by the Adult Probation Department and is on file with the Clerk of the Board of Supervisors in File No. <u>150034</u>; now, therefore, be it

RESOLVED, That the Chief of Adult Probation is authorized on behalf of the City and County of San Francisco to submit the grant proposal for the Proud Parenting Program administered by the BSCC.



## City and County of San Francisco **Tails**

City Hall 1 Dr. Carlton B. Goodlett Place San Francisco, CA 94102-4689

## Resolution

File Number:

150034

Date Passed: March 31, 2015

Resolution authorizing the Adult Probation Department to submit a grant proposal for the Proud Parenting Program administered by the Board of State and Community Corrections.

March 25, 2015 Budget and Finance Sub-Committee - RECOMMENDED

March 31, 2015 Board of Supervisors - ADOPTED

Ayes: 9 - Avalos, Breed, Campos, Christensen, Cohen, Farrell, Kim, Tang and

Excused: 2 - Mar and Yee

File No. 150034

I hereby certify that the foregoing Resolution was ADOPTED on 3/31/2015 by the Board of Supervisors of the City and County of San Francisco.

> Angela Calvillo Clerk of the Board